00-1559-CD -

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY —vs- ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL Q&WH //




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, 1/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE,

Defendant.

FILED
DEC 14 2000

William A. Shaw
* Prothonotary -

CIVIL DIVISION

CASENO. O 1559 - CO
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF
JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO
CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET
ENTRIES

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire

PA ID. #01339

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Firm 1.D. #327

Lawyers Building, Suite 800
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )

)

Vs. ) CASENO.

)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, 1/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)

Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
PURSUANT TO CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
Enter judgment in favor Plaintiff and against the above named Defendant in the amount of

$3,722.45 pursuant to the Certification of Docket Entries attached hereto.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.

NN 2 7
Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff,
Vs. CASE NO.
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a

R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, 1/and t/a

)
)
)
)
)
)
;
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)
)

Defendant.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

I, Donald L. Phillips, on advice and belief hereby swear or affirm that the above named
defendant is not presently in the active military service of the United States of America and that he
is not a member of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the
Coast Guard, and is not an officer of the Public Health Service detailed by proper authority for duty
with the Army or Navy; nor is he engaged in any active military service or active military duty with
any military or naval units covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act 0of 1940 as designated
therein as military service, nor has he, to the best of my knowledge, enlisted in military service
covered by this act; that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within my knowledge are
correct, and true; and insofar as they are based on information received from others, are true and
correct, and I verily believe.

This Verification is made under the provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940.

This statement is made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

ettt L,

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff
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AR-00-005521
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CASE CAPTION

Part‘{ Name

Beckwith Machinery Company,

Phillips, Donald L
Howell, Robert Douglas
Sheriff - Allegheny County,

Sheriff - Clearfield County,

FORM 26 PRO.

Allaegheny County Prothonotary
Civil Docket Report

PAGE

CASE ID AR-00-005521

Beckwith Machinery Company vs Howell aka

FILING DATE

28-AUG-2000 AR

Alias Name

Howell aka R.

Douglas

LTFP Painting Service iata

COPY OF DOCKET ENTRIES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ALLEGHENY COUNTY

SS.

COURT LOCA

1

RUN DATE 12/07/00
RUN TIME 08:00 AM

Among the Records and Proceedings of the Court of Common Pleas in
and for the County of Allegheny, and State of Pennsylvania, the following is a true and correct

copy of the Docket Entries at No.

Beckwith Machinery
Company

VS.

Robert Douglas Howell,
a/k/a R. Douglas
Howell, i/and t/a LEP
Painting Service

AR-00-005521

DOCKET ENTRY

See attached sheets

I, Michael E. Lamb

correct copy of the Docket Entries wherein

(ACTING)

Beckwith Machinery Company

R. Douglas Howell, i/and t/a LEP Painting Service

before the said Court, at No.

Ar-00-005521

Prothonotary of the
Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, Certify that the foregoing is a full and

Plaintiff and Robert Douglas Howell,a/k/a

Defendant; as the remains of record

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said

Court, the 7th.

day of December

2000

PROTHONOTARY

e

DEPW



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION, ARBITRATION
AND STATUTORY APPEALS ONLY
Plaintiff, I e
" T CASENO.AR00-5521 (/% T
—-—-"-'—'///- A
vs. TYPE OF PLEADING:
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a PRAECIPE FOR PEFAULT
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a JUDGMENT~
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, g
Defendant. FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

‘Donald L. Phillips, Esquire

~ PALD. #01339
PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Firm 1.D. #327
Lawyers Building, Suite 800
428 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977
ORSEL0 LLEE ki
i ltf?ﬂ%’] -G mgf_f-g_?&- 225
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)

Plaintiff, )

VS. ) CASE NO. AR 00-5521

)

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)

Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY, ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
Enter judgment in favor Plaintiff and against the above named Defendant in default of an

answer sec. leg in the sum of $3,722.45 plus costs liquidated as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $3,019.25

Interest at 1.5% from May 5, 2000 217.67
SUBTOTAL $3,236.92

15% of the balance due as and for reasonable

attorney fees in accordance with agreement 485.53
TOTAL $3.722.45

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.

NI

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff

/0 -l - o



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

Vs. CASE NO. AR 00-5521

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a

R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, 1/and t/a

LFP PAINTING SERVICE,

Defendant.

N’ N N N M N N N N N N

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

I, Donald L. Phillips, on advice and belief hereby swear or affirm that the above named
defendant is not presently in the active military service of the United States of America and that he
1s not a member of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the
Coast Guard, and 1s not an officer of the Public Health Service detailed by proper authority for duty
with the Army or Navy; nor is he engaged in any active military service or active military duty with
any military or naval units covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 as designated
therein as military service, nor has he, to the best of my knowledge, enlisted in military service
covered by this act that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within my knowledge are
correct, and true; and insofar as they are based on information received from others, are true and
correct, and I verily believe.

This Verification is made under the provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940.

This statement is made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

N ettt

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

)
)
)
vs. ) CASENO. AR 00-5521
)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)
)

Defendant.

TO: Robert Douglas Howell a/k/a
R. Douglas Howell, i/and t/a
LFP Painting Service
202 Filbert Street
Curwensville, PA 16833-1224

DATE OF NOTICE: October 6, 2000

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Lawyer Referral Service
Allegheny County Bar Association
Koppers Building, Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 261-0518

S/Donald L. Phillips

Donald L. Phillips

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Lawyers Building, Suite 800
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977 -




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)

Plaintiff, )

)

Vs. ) CASE NO. AR 00-5521

)

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, v/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)

Defendant. )

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

I certify that the address of the plaintiff-creditor is as follows:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY
c/o Phillips and Boring, P. C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Creditor

Suite 800, Lawyers Building

428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all defendants entitled to notice of entry of default judgment
are as follows:

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL i/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE
202 Filbert Street

Curwensville, PA 16833-1224

and that on October 6, 2000, a written notice of intention to file the within Praecipe for Default
Judgment in the form required by Pa. R.C.P. 237.1(c) was mailed to the defendant(s) against whom
the judgment is to be entered, and to their attorney of record, if any, this notice being sent after the
default occurred and at least ten days prior to date of the filing of this Praecipe for Default Judgment.
A copy of the said notice, as mailed, is being filed along with this certification and Praecipe for
Default Judgment.

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff/Creditor



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

CASE NO.

)

)

)

)

Vs. )
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a’k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)

)

Defendant.

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

I certify that the address of the plaintiff-creditor is as follows:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY
c¢/o Phillips and Boring, P. C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Creditor

Suite 800, Lawyers Building

428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all defendants entitled to notice of entry of default judgment
are as follows:

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL 1/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE

202 Filbert Street

Curwensville, PA 16833-1224

Z

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintift/Creditor
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

CASENO. OO | 557 )

Vs. TYPE OF PLEADING:
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a PLAINTIFF’S BILL OF COSTS
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE,
Defendant. FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS

PARTY:
=1 e Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
by LED PALD. #01339

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
DEC 14 2000 Firm LD. #327

Lawyers Building, Suite 800
William A. Shaw 428 Forbes Avenue

Prothonotary Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

VS. CASE NO.

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, 1/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE,

R e i g e

Defendant.

PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF COSTS

Notice of entry of judgment required by
Pa. R.C.P. 236 and/or local rule of Court 20.00

TOTAL 20.00

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.

poll

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff



FILED
%ﬁu 14 2000
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )

) .

vs. ) CASENO. nO 559 CO

)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
| )

Defendant. )

)

NOTICE OF ORDER. DECREE OR JUDGMENT
TO: [ ] Plaintiff [X] Defendant [ ] Garnishee

You are hereby notified that in the above case, the following Order, Decree or Judgment has

been entered against you on the /444  day of [)pm(n hon , 2000.
[X]  Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of $3,722.45 plus costs in the amount of $20.00 .
[] Trespass Judgment for Liability

[] Trespass Judgment in the amount of $ , plus costs in the amount of
5 .
[] If a motor vehicle trespass judgment is not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor

vehicle operator's license will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of
Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

[X]  Entry of Judgment of [ ] Court Order [ ] Non-Pros
[ ] Default [ ] Default Liability
[ ] Verdict [ ] Arbitration Award

[ ] Transcript of Magistrate Judgment
[X] Other: Certification of Docket Entries

PROTHONOTARY

Deputy

Applicable brackets have been check [X]



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Beckwith Machinery Company
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01559-CD
Real Debt: $3,722.45
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Robert Douglas Howell a/k/a Entry: $20.00
R. Douglas Howell i/and t/a

Lee Painting Service
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Transfer Judgment

Date of Entry: December 14, 2000

Expires: December 14, 2005

Certified from the record this 14th day of December, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

st ke ok ok ke s ook ok sk ok sk s st ok ok ke s sk ok ok ok ok ok s sk ok ok ok ok ok ke s ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok kol ok sk ok ko ok ok ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ok ok sk s ok ok ook

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney

O

>



| COPY

AMENDED STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Beckwith Machinery Company Docket:
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01559-CD
Real Debt: $3,722.45
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Robert Douglas Howell Entry: $20.00
R. Douglas Howell
LFP Painting Service
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Transfer Judgment
Date of Entry: December 14, 2000

Expires: December 14, 2005

Certified from the record this 15th day of December, 2000
/ ’ ryégj
44)’%”“%@4,;”&#’

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ok 3k 3k 2k 3k 3 3k sk ke 2fe 3k s sk ok sk sk e sk sk 3k sk sk ok sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk e s sk sk ok sk sk sk sk i sk e ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk e sk sk ke ke ok sk ok e sk ok ok sk ke sk ok skeosk sk ke skoskoskok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

vs.
ROBERTDOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a

R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE,

Defendant.

FILED

FER 09 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonctary

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY: —

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PALD. #01339

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Firm 1.D. #327

Lawyers Building, Suite 8§00
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

Vs. CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a

R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)
)

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: - CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY,
Issue writ of execution in the above matter,
@) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;

) Against Robert Douglas Howell, a/k/a R. Douglas Howell,i/and t/a LFP Painting Service and

?3) Against CST Bank, garnishees;
(4)  and index this writ
(a) against defendant and

(b) against as alis pendens against real property of the
defendant in the name of garnishee as follows:

(5)  Judgment balance $3,722.45
Interest from October 31, 2000 5.58
$3,728.03
Costs per Prothonotary 40 .00
TOTAL DUE

s
Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT f0 s TRV S
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFI E) an i~ N ‘/
CIVIL ACTION - LAW S\ |

Beckwith Machinery Company,

Vs. NO.: 2000-01559-CD

Robert Douglas Howell , a/k/a
R. Douglas Howell , i/ and t/a
LFP Painting Service,

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, , Plaintiff(s) from ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL, R. DOUGLAS HOWELL , LFP PAINTING SERVICE, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE $3,722.45 PAID $40.00
INTEREST From October 31, 2000 - $5.58 SHERIFF $
PROTH. COSTS $ OTHER COSTS $

ATTY’S COMM $
DATE 02/09/2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
At AM./PM.

Sheriff



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Beckwith Machinery Company,

Vs. NO.: 2000-01559-CD

Robert Douglas Howell , a/k/a
R. Douglas Howell , i/ and t/a
LFP Painting Service,

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, , Plaintiff(s) from ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL, R. DOUGLAS HOWELL , LFP PAINTING SERVICE, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE $3,722.45 PAID $40.00
INTEREST From October 31, 2000 - $5.58 SHERIFF $
PROTH. COSTS $ OTHER COSTS $
ATTY’S COMM $

DATE 02/09/2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

W
Receiyed this writ this C’l\ day
of VA WV D(
At 3N Z .

\ > hP.M,
m_;&p,-k AN\ oy
Sheriff \n ) \\\ Wos A b\»rqh_ s\\\\\;&r

Requesting Party: Donald L. Phillips, Esquire




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

10688

10688

n Sheriff Docket #
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY 00-1559-CD
& In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket #
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY 00-1559-CD

VS.
HOWELL, ROBERT DOUGLAS

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, FEBRUARY 13,2001, AT 12:00 PM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION
AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON SCOTT BRUBAKER, BANK OFFICE
MANAGER OF CURWENSVILLE STATE BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HIS PLACE OF
EMPLOYMENT, 434 STATE STREET, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, 16833, BY HANDING TO SCOTT BRUBAKER, BANK OFFICE
MANAGER OF CURWENSVILLE STATE BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, FEBRUARY 13,2001, MAILED COPY OF WRIT OF EXECUTION TO ROBERT
DOUGLAS HOWELL, A/K/A R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, I/A/T/A LFP PAINTING SERVICE,
DEFENDANT.

NOW, FEBRUARY 20, 2001, RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $21.46
SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Page | of 2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BECKWITH MACHINERY
COMPANY, Plaintiff

Vs-
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL,
a/k/a R. DOUGLAS HOWELL,
i/and t/a LFP PAINTING
SERVICE, Defendant

vs.

CSB BANK, Garnishee

FILED

iiam A. Shaw
W&"“r‘gthonotarv

W6 $F UG GV UG U U UG UT S0 P S0 OG0 G0 65 0% 00 OO0 00 S¢ 00 00 6 00 G0 80 % S0 &0

No. 00-1559-CD
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: ANSWERS OF
GARNISHEE, CSB BANK, TO
INTERROGATORIES

Filed on behalf of:
CSB BANK, Garnishee

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire

Supreme Court No.: 19620

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street

P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, Plaintiff
No. 00-1559-CD
-VS—-

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a R. DOUGLAS
HOWELL, i/and t/a LFP PAINTING SERVICE,
Defendants

-g -

CSB BANK, Garnishee

ANSWERS OF GARNTISHEE, CSB BANK, TO INTERROGATORIES
CSB BANK, Garnishee, makes the following answer to
Plaintiff’s Interrogatories:

Yes.

.

Yes.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

N/A.

No.

(a) There is a joint account of Robert D. Howell and

Autumn L. Howell, who is believed to be his wife, which is not

attachable as the judgment is solely against Robert D. Howell.
(b) DDA Account #20212 in the name of LFP Painting Service

and Robert D. Howell with a balance as of February 14, 2001 in

the amount of $3,754.35.

W 0O 3 0 U b W N =
»

—
O .

Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee

Two North Front Street
P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, PA 16830
Dates Z’/”? , 2001 (814) 765-1766




VERIFICATION

I, Wesley M. Weymers, President of CSB Bank, verify
that the statements made in the foregoing document are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I
the undersigned understand that false statements made herein are
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities. M D
: ent
CS K

Wesle

IFEB 26 2001

Date:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff

No. 00-1559-CD
-VS=-

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a’/k/a R.
DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a LFP
PAINTING SERVICE, Defendants

-VS~

00 60 00 00 90 80 90 00 90 00 8 00

CSB BANK, Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 292 day of February,
2001, a true and correct copy of the Answers of Garnishee, CSB
Bank, to Interrogatories was sent by regular U. S. mail to:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
428 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE

202 Filbert Street
Curwensville, PA 16833-1224

Gates an
By:

NS
Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD CQUNTY, PENNA.

No. 00-1559-CD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff

VS.

ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, et al
Defendant

vVS.

CSB Bank, Garnishee

ANSWERS OF GARNISHEE
CSB BANK TO INTERROGATORI
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FER, 2 7 2001
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Prothonctans an

LAW OFFICES
GATES & SEAMAN

2 NORTH FRONT STREET
P.O. BOX 846

CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

THE PLANKENHORN €O., WILLIAMSPORT, PA.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

V.
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE,

Defendant,

Vs.
CSB BANK,

Gamishee.

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ON
ADMISSIONS AGAINST
GARNISHEE, CSB BANK, ONLY

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
BECKWITHMACHINERY COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA1D. #01339

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Firm 1.D. #327

Lawyers Building, Suite 800
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

FILED

MAR 09 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
vs. ) CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD
)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGIL.AS HOWELL, i/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)
Defendant, )
)
Vvs. )
)
CSB BANK, )
)
)

Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ON ADMISSIONS
AGAINST GARNISHEE, CSB BANK, ONLY

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3146(b), enter judgment for the Plaintiff and against the Garnishee,
CSB Bank, only, in the amount of $3,754.35 on its admissions that it is indebted to the Defendant
in said amount and said amount being less than the judgment plus court costs due the Plaintiff.
PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

ry A

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
Plaintiff,
CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD

VS.

)

)

)

)

)

)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)

Defendant, )

)

Vs. )

)

)

)

)

CSB BANK,

Garnishee.

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

I certify that the address of the plaintiff-creditor is as follows:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY
c/o Phillips and Boring, P. C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Creditor

Suite 800, Lawyers Building

428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all defendants entitled to notice of entry of default judgment
are as follows:

Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
GATES & SEAMAN

Attorney for Gamishee, CSB Bank
Two North Front Street

P. O. Box 846

Clearfield, PA 16830

. — Py -
@?ﬂé/ 2z ///f/é/h
Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff/Creditor




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PE SYLV’ANIA_>

CIVIL DIVISION ‘\V\K s ), ]
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs. ) CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD
)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a’/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, 1/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)
Defendant, )
)
VS. )
)
CSB BANK, )
)
Garnishee. )
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT
TO: [] Plaintiff [ ] Defendant [X] Garnishee

You are hereby notified that in the above case, the following Order, Decree or Judgment has

been entered against you on the ‘%i/) day of L//) /2([/1 C,/ D) , 2001.

[X]  AssumpsitJudgment in the amountof$3,754.35 plus costs in the amount of §

[1] Trespass Judgment in the amount of $ , plus costs in the amount of
$
[ Ifamotor vehicle trespass judgment is not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle

operator's license will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of
Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

[X]  Entry of Judgment of [ ] Court Order [ ] Non-Pros
[ ] Defauit [ ] Default Liability
[ ] Verdict [ ] Arbitration Award
[ ] Transcript of Magistrate Judgment
[X] Admissions

AniIE}LD Zo mHONOTARY

Appllcable brackets have been check [X]
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY; { ~ { U ! ;—ff) v
PENNSYLANIA kkz/*; J oy '
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Murrays Freightliner
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01599-CD
Real Debt: $3,754.35
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
S M A Enterprises Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Judgment/Garnishee
Vs. Date of Entry: March 9, 2001
Expires: March 9, 2006
CSB Bank
Garnishee(s)

Certified from the record this 9th of March, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

2k 3k 3k 3k sk 3 3k ok ok e ok sk ok sk ok sk sk sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk ok 3k 3k sk sk ok 3k ok %k koo 3k sk ok 3k ok sk s ok ok sk sk sk ok ok sk sk kool sk ok ok sk ok 3k sk 3k ok ok ok ok ok skskok ok sk sk ok sk skok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



FILED

MAR Qg 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

Vs.
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a
LFP PAINTING SERVICE,

Defendant,

Vs.
CSB BANK,

Garnishee.

FILED

APR 04 2001

liam A. Shaw
We’rothonotarv

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY
JUDGMENT AS TO
GARNISHEE, CSB BANK, ONLY

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
BECKWITHMACHINERY COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA1D. #01339

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Firm 1L.D. #327

Lawyers Building, Suite 800
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs. ) CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD
)
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a )
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a )
LFP PAINTING SERVICE, )
)
Defendant, )
)
VS. )
)
CSB BANK, )
)
)

Garnishee.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT AS TO GARNISHEE, CSB BANK, ONLY

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
Please satisfy the judgment in the above referenced case at the above number and term as to

the Garnishee, CSB Bank, only.

This statement is made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

\ [N

AL

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff



FILED
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF 6 (\ N \U
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA SNl

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2000-01559-CD
Beckwith Machinery Company

~

Debt: $3,754.35

Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Robert Douglas Howell
R. Douglas Howell
LFP Painting Service
: Vs. Interest From:
CSB Bank
Cost: $7.00

NOW, Wednesday, April 04, 2001 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record as to Garnishee, CSB bank only.

Certified from the record this 4th day of April, A.D. 2001. 72

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff, .

VS.
ROBERT DOUGLAS HOWELL, a/k/a
R. DOUGLAS HOWELL, i/and t/a
LFP PACNTING SERVICE,

Defendant,

Vs.
CSB BANK,

Garnishee.

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2000-01559-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY
JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire

PA LD. #01339

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.
Firm 1.D. #327

Lawyers Building, Suite 800
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

FILED
JUL 16 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



pAeRn - Ay P

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary /
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2000-01559-CD
Beckwith Machinery Company

Plaintiff
Debt: 3,728.03
Vs.
Robert Douglas Howell, a/k/a
R. Douglas Howell, i/and t/a

LFP Painting Service
Defendant Atty's Comm.:
Vs. Interest From:
CSB Bank
Garnishee Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, July 16, 2001 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record, as to Robert Dougls Howell, a’/k/a
R. Douglas Howell, i/and t/a LFP Painting Service, Only.

Certified from the record this 16th day of July, A.D. 2001. o

)‘Mg ciad “’/;“"/’?Jﬁ’

Prothonotary




